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U.S. Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Administration for Children & Families 
Office of Family Assistance 
 

Lisa Washington-Thomas 
Technical Assistance Branch Chief 
Administration for Children and Families, Office of 
Family Assistance 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW 
5th Floor- East 
Washington, D.C. 20447 
202-401-5141 
lwashington-thomas@acf.hhs.gov
 
ICF International Staff 
 

Brent Orrell  
Expert Consultant  
ICF International 
10530 Rosehaven Street, Suite 400  
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
703-220-9949 
borrell@icfi.com  
 
Alison Hathaway 
Associate 
ICF International 
10530 Rosehaven Street, Suite 400  
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
703-383-3303 
ahathaway@icfi.com
 
Patrick Heiman 
Senior Associate 
ICF International 
10530 Rosehaven Street, Suite 400  
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
703-383-3326 
pheiman@icfi.com
 
Katie Caldwell 
Associate 
ICF International 
10530 Rosehaven Street, Suite 400 
Fairfax, Virginia 22130 
703-279-6282 
kcaldwell@icfi.com  

 
North Dakota 
 

Carol Cartledge 
ND Department of Human Services 
600 E. Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505 
701-328-4008 
ccartledge@nd.gov
 
Brenda Peterson 
TANF/JOBS and Interfaces 
ND Department of Human Services  
600 E Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505 
701-328-2167 
bpeterson@nd.gov  
 
Trina Gress 
Community Options, Inc. – Career Options 
1003 Interstate Avenue 
Suite 1 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58503 
701-391-8523 
chief@careeroptionsnd.com
 
Tracy Horob 
Community Options, Inc. – Career Options 
2321 2nd Avenue West 
Suite 3 
Williston, North Dakota 58801 
701-774-2354 
Wtn_director@nemont.net
 
Connie Biby 
Community Options, Inc. – Career Options 
501 3rd Street NE 
Suite 2 
Devils Lake, North Dakota 58301 
701-662-2763 
conniecoi@gondtc.com
 
Penny Lasky 
Community Options, Inc. – Career Options 
202 N 3rd Street 
Suite 300 
Grand Forks, North Dakota 58203 
707-772-1715 
gfdirector@qwestoffice.net
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Bobby Jo Sollie  
Community Options, Inc. – Career Options 
1003 Interstate Ave. 
Suite 1 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58503 
707-751-1406 
Pd3@careeroptionsnd.com
 
Hoopa Valley 
 

Julia Hostler 
Employment Development Program Coordinator 
Hoopa Tribal TANF  
P.O. Box 728, 300 Willow Street 
Hoopa, California 95546 
530-625-5319 
jhostler@hoopa-nsn.gov
 
Leslie Colegrove 
Project Coordinator      
Hoopa Valley Positive Indian Family Network 
P.O. Box 728, 300 Willow Street 
Hoopa, California 95546  
530-625-4816      
lesliecolegrove@netzero.com  
 
Montana 
 

Lorrie Cofer  
DPHHS/Public Assistance  
48 2nd Avenue, Ste 200  
Havre, Montana 59501  
406-265-5196  
lcofer@mt.gov
 
Wilma “Billie” Brownlee 
DLI 
PO Box 12 
Poplar, Montana 59255 
406-768-3136 
bbrownlee@mt.gov
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sarah Three Stars 
Montana State Tribal New Program  
Box 286 
Poplar, Montana 59255 
406-768-7772  
Sunee_smith@yahoo.com
 
New York 
 
Fran DelGaudio 
Greene County Deptment of Social Services 
PO Box 528 
411 Main Street 
Leeds, New York 12414 
518-821-4357 
Fran.delgaudio@dfa.state.ny.us  
 
 

Michele Wilk 
Employment and Advancement Services Bureau 
New York Office of Temporary and Disability 
Assistance 
40 N. Pearl Street, 11C 
Albany, New York 12243 
518-486-6106 
Michele.wilk@otda.state.ny.us  
 
South Carolina 
 

Alice Wright 
Hampton County Department of Social Services 
Economic Services Program Coordinator 
102 Ginn Altman Avenue Suite A 
Hampton, South Carolina 29924 
803-914-1638 
Alice.Wright@dss.sc.gov
 
Marian Wicker 
Program Coordinator I in the Family Assistance Unit 
South Carolina Department of Social Services 
803-898-7390 
marian.wicker@dss.sc.gov
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Texas 
 

Julie Craig  
Workforce Solutions Texoma Board 
5904 Texoma Parkway 
Sherman, Texas 75090 
903-957-7408 
julie.craig@twc.state.tx.us
 
Kristin McEntyre 
Texas Workforce Commission 
101 East 15th Street 
Austin, Texas 78778 
512-936-5867 
Kristin.mcentyre@twc.state.tx.us  
 
Vermont 
 

Diana Carminati 
Welfare-to-Work Director 
Economic Services Division 
Vermont Department for Children and Families 
103 South Main St. 
Waterbury, Vermont 03671-1201 
802-241-2853 
Diana.Carminati@ahs.state.vt.us  
 
Kelly Greaves 
Reach Up Supervisor 
Economic Services Division 
Vermont Department for Children and Families 
67 Eastern Ave., Suite 7 
St. Johnsbury, Vermont 05843 
802-748-7149 
Kelly.greaves@ahs.state.vt.us  
 
Kathy Lantagne 
Reach Up Supervisor 
Economic Services Division 
Vermont Department for Children and Families 
100 Main St, Suite 240 
Newport, Vermont 05855 
802-334-6504 
Kathy.Lantagne@ahs.state.vt.us  
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